As of the end of the reporting period, the Company held a total of 100% of Shenghong Refining & Chemical.

Related inquiries on the website for disclosure of interim reports on significant matters

Significant matters Date of disclosure Index of website queries for interim report disclosure

Changes in equity of
Shenghong Refining &
Chemical

December 28, 2021

CNINFO, "Announcement on the Subsidiary's
Acquisition of Partial Equity in Shenghong Refining
& Chemical (Lianyungang) Co., Ltd."
(Announcement No.: 2021-148)

January 20, 2022

CNINFO, "Announcement on the Completion of
Industrial and Commercial Change Registration of
Shenghong Refining & Chemical (Lianyungang) Co.,
Ltd." (Announcement No.: 2022-016)

XVII. Significant matters of the Company's subsidiaries

□ Applicable Not applicable

Full Text of the 2022 Annual Report of Jiangsu Eastern Shenghong Co., Ltd.

123

Section VII Changes in shares and shareholders' information
I. Changes in shares
1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Changes in this period ( "+", "-") After this change

Quantity Proportion New shares
issued

Bonus
issue/conversion

of capital
reserves into
share capital

Others Sub-total Quantity Proportion

I. Shares with restrictive
conditions for sales 3,103,046,968.00 64.18% 1,378,242,435.00  -

3,103,043,218.00
-

1,724,800,783.00 1,378,246,185.00 20.85%

1. State-owned shares

2. Shares held by state-
owned legal person 0.00 0.00% 29,810,827.00  0.00 29,810,827.00 29,810,827.00 0.45%

3. Shares held by other
domestic capital 3,103,046,968.00 64.18% 1,319,119,802.00  -

3,103,043,218.00
-

1,783,923,416.00 1,319,123,552.00 19.96%

Of which: shares held by
domestic legal persons 3,103,046,968.00 64.18% 1,277,175,903.00  -

3,103,046,968.00
-

1,825,871,065.00 1,277,175,903.00 19.32%

Shares held by domestic
natural person 0.00 0.00% 41,943,899.00  3,750.00 41,947,649.00 41,947,649.00 0.63%

4. Foreign shareholding 0.00 0.00% 29,311,806.00  0.00 29,311,806.00 29,311,806.00 0.44%

Of which: shares held by
overseas legal persons 0.00 0.00% 29,311,806.00  0.00 29,311,806.00 29,311,806.00 0.44%

Shares held by overseas
natural person

II. Shares without
restrictive conditions for
sales

1,731,913,227.00 35.82% 397,940,000.00  3,103,089,820.00 3,501,029,820.00 5,232,943,047.00 79.15%

1. RMB common shares 1,731,913,227.00 35.82% 397,940,000.00  3,103,089,820.00 3,501,029,820.00 5,232,943,047.00 79.15%

2. Foreign shares listed
domestically

3. Foreign shares listed
overseas

4. Others

III. Total shares 4,834,960,195.00 100.00% 1,776,182,435.00  46,602.00 1,776,229,037.00 6,611,189,232.00 100.00%

Reason for share change

Applicable □ Not applicable

1. Major asset restructuring, purchase of assets and issuance of shares for fundraising

With the approval from the China Securities Regulatory Commission's "Official Reply on Approving Jiangsu
Eastern Shenghong Co., Ltd. to Issue Shares to Shenghong Petrochemical Group Co., Ltd. to Purchase Assets and
Raise Supporting Funds" (ZJXK [2021] No.4179), the Company issued 1,111,528,326 ordinary shares
denominated in RMB to Shenghong Petrochemical Group Co., Ltd. and Lianyungang Bohong Industrial Co., Ltd.,
and the additional shares were listed on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange on January 27, 2022; the Company issued